Ballston Spa Central School District Board of Education Meeting January 4, 2023 7:00 p.m.

Agenda #14 Regular Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Recognition
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Student Government Report
- 5. Superintendent's Report
 - a. Assessment Update/3-8 & NYS Regents
- 6. Committee Reports
- 7. Correspondence
- 9. Announcements
- 10. Old Business
- 11. New Business
 - a. Acceptance of Donation
 - b. Placement of Students with Disabilities
 - c. Personnel Actions
 - d. Other new business
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. BSATA, BSTA, CSEA, and PTA
- 14. Adjournment

Library High School

Resolution #381 - Acceptance of Donation

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District, that the GlobalFoundries – Town of Malta Foundation donation for the Ballston Spa High School Robotics Club, in the amount of \$4,000, be and is hereby accepted.

Resolution #382 - Placement of Students with Disabilities

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District, that the said Board arrange placement of the following students as recommended by the District Committee on Special Education, effective January 4, 2023, be and are hereby approved:

Student #279595	Student #278680	Student #273883
Student #25268	Student #271350	Student #278483
Student #277733	Student #279696	Student #23086
Student #276342	Student #271908	Student #25731
Student #276057	Student #279516	Student #276575
Student #279392	Student #23858	Student #275014
Student #275370	Student #278449	Student #275048

Resolution #383 - Placement of Preschool Students with Disabilities

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District, that the said Board arrange placement of the following students as recommended by the District Committee on Preschool Special Education, effective January 4, 2023, be and are hereby approved:

Student #278746	Student #278624	Student #278479
Student #277346	Student #279659	Student #279651
Student #279641	Student #279040	Student #279088

Resolutions #384 - #389 are recognized as a consent agenda for the purpose of Board of Education action.

Resolution #384 - Resignation

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District hereby accepts the resignation of the employee(s) listed below, with effective date(s) shown, be and is (are) hereby approved:

<u>Name</u>	Position	Effective Date
Melanie Lotto	Teaching Assistant	1/27/23

<u>Resolution #385 - Appointment – Instructional</u>

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District that the following person(s) be appointed to the probationary position(s) indicated below, with salary and effective dates shown contingent upon meeting all of the requirements of Education Law Sections 3012, 3012-c or 3012-d, be and is (are) hereby approved:

Name	Tenure Area	Certification Status	Salary/Step	Effective Dates
Colby Harblin	Industrial Arts	NYS Initial, Technology	\$46,380/yr.	1/09/23-1/08/27
		Education	Step 1+0	
			(pro-rated)	

Resolution #386 - Permanent Appointment

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District that the following person(s) be granted permanent appointment to the position(s) indicated below with effective date(s) shown, be and is (are) hereby approved:

Name	Position	Effective Date
McKenna Cooper	Special Education Aide	1/06/23

<u>Resolution #387 - Appointment – Support Services</u>

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District that the following person(s) be granted appointment to the probationary position(s) indicated below, with hours, rate and effective date(s) shown, be and is (are) hereby approved:

		Max. Hrs./		
<u>Name</u>	Position	Wk.	Rate	Effective Dates
Melanie Bohme	Cleaner	40	\$19.00/hr.	1/05/23-1/04/24

Resolution #388 - Appointment - Increase in Hours - Support Services

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District that the following person(s) be granted an increase in hours to the position(s) indicated below with effective date(s) shown, be and is (are) hereby approved:

<u>Name</u>	Position	Max Hrs./Wk.	Effective Date
Ronald Shultes	Bus Driver	28.75	12/11/22

<u>Resolution #389 - Appointment – Extra Duties</u>

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Ballston Spa Central School District that the following person(s) be appointed to the position(s) indicated below for the 2022-2023 school year, with rate shown, be and is (are) hereby approved:

Name	Title, Location	Rate
Rebecca Potter	Teacher Mentor, MA	Per BSTA contract